



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 561/2022**

**M/S NU-STORES PVT. LTD. .... Plaintiff**

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Chugh, Proxy counsel**

**versus**

**M/S MARVELOUS EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.**

**..... Defendant**

Through: **Mr. Imran Moulaey, Advocate for  
D-1**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

**18.10.2022**

**%**

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection if adjournment is granted.
3. List for arguments on 19<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**OCTOBER 18, 2022/PA**