



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 561/2022

M/S NU-STORES PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Vivek, Advocate.

versus

M/S MARVELOUS EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Vineet Jhanji & Mr. Imran
Moulaey, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **11.11.2022**

I.A. 18404/2022 (U/S 151 of CPC, 1908)

1. The present application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 on behalf of the plaintiff seeking pre-ponement of hearing of the present Suit.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel on behalf of the defendant No. 1, who appears on advance notice, accepts notice.
4. It may be noted that learned counsel on behalf of the defendant No. 1 had earlier put an appearance on the basis of advance notice and he has no objection to the pre-ponement of hearing of the present Suit.
5. It may also be noted that the summons of the Suit is yet to be issued. An objection as to the maintainability of the present Suit has been taken by the counsel for the defendant No. 1.



6. In view of above, the date in the present Suit i.e., CS(OS) 561/2022 is hereby preponed to 27th February, 2023 from 19th April, 2023.

7. Application is disposed of.

CS(OS) 561/2022

In view of the order passed in I.A. 18404/2022 under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, list for consideration on 27th February, 2023.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2022

S.Sharma