



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 561/2022**

M/S NU-STORES PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Vivek and Mr. Atul
Tripathi, Advocates**

versus

M/S MARVELOUS EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vineet Jhanji and Mr. Imran
Moulaey, Advocates for D-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% 10.05.2023

I.A. 8985/2023 (Condonation of Delay)

1. The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1/applicant seeking condonation of delay in filing documents.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff/non-applicant has no objection for allowing the instant application.
3. For the sufficient cause being shown in the application and no objection on behalf of the plaintiff/non-applicant, the same is allowed. The delay of 35 days, in filing the documents, is condoned and the documents filed by the defendant no. 1 is taken on record.
4. Accordingly, the instant application stands disposed of.



CS(OS) 561/2022

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,
list on 25th July, 2023 before Court.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 10, 2023
gs/ms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any