



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 561/2022**

M/S NU-STORES PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Vivek, Mr. Naveen Malik,
Advs.**

versus

M/S MARVELOUS EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Sareen, Mr. Vineet
Jhanji, Mr. Imran Moulaey, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

26.02.2024

Let notice be issued to the concerned SDM to assist the court.

SDM concerned shall appear before this court on the next date of
hearing along with the relevant revenue records.

List on 21.05.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024/AR..