



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 561/2022

M/S NU-STORES PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atul Tripathi, Mr. Himanshu
Chugh, Advs.

versus

M/S MARVELOUS EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Vineet Jhanji, Mr. Imran
Moulaey, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Bhagwant Singh, Tehsildar,
Vasant Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

21.05.2024

%

In terms of order dated 26.02.2024, Mr. Bhagwant Singh, Tehsildar,
Vasant Vihar is present and states that SDM is busy in election process.

Let Status report on behalf of SDM be filed before the next date of
hearing. SDM is also directed to appear in person with relevant revenue
records on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the defendant undertakes to provide all the
relevant record required to Mr. Bhagwant Singh, Tehsildar, Vasant Vihar.

SDM may also inspect the file.

Registry is directed to allow the inspection application for the same.

List on 13.09.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 21, 2024/Pallavi