



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 561/2022**

M/S NU-STORES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Naveen Malik, Adv.**

versus

M/S MARVELOUS EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.Defendant

Through: **Mr. Vineet Jhanji, Mr. Imran
Moulaey & Mrs. Ritika Jhanji, Adv.
for D-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

28.02.2025

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the counsel for plaintiff.
2. There is no objection by the counsel for defendant to the same.
3. List on 22nd May 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/MK/tk