



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 561/2022**

M/S NU-STORES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Vivek, Mr. Naveen Malik,
Mr. Tarun Kumar and Mr. Suryansh
Jamwal, Advocates**

versus

M/S MARVELOUS EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vineet Jhanji and Mr. Imran
Mouleay, Advocates for D-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 24th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

ds