



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 561/2022**

M/S NU-STORES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

versus

M/S MARVELOUS EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Imran Moulaley, Adv. for
Defendant No.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

24.02.2026

%

An adjournment is being sought on behalf of the Respondent on the ground that the arguing Counsel is in some personal difficulty today.

There is no objection from the other side.

List on 20.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026

Rahul